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Regional Training Workshops on ICD mortality coding 
1-10 March 2023, Nadi, Fiji

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

MEMBER COUNTRIES 

Cook Islands Mrs Karen N. Ngamata 
Manager Health Intelligence 
Ministry of health – Te Marae Ora Tupapa 
Rarotonga 
E-mail  Karen.ngamata@cookislands.gov.ck

Mrs Maina Mataio 
Supervisor Health Information System 
Ministry of health 
Rarotonga 
E-mail  Maina.tairi@cookislands.gov.ck

Federated States of Micronesia  Mr Siocy D. Soaz 
National Health Statistician 
Pohnpei 
E-mail   ssoaz@fsmhealth.fm

Mr Ruurd Overhoff 
IT consultant 
Pohnpei 
E-mail  ruurd.overhoff@gmail.com

Fiji Islands Miss Varanisese V. Saumaka 
Senior Statistician 
Research Innovation, Data Analysis Manage 
& Information Technology (RIDAMIT) 
Ministry of Health and Medical Services 
Suva 
E-mail  varanisese.saumaka@health.gov.fj

Mrs Mataitoga Kelesita 
Health Information Officer/ Clinical Coder 
Fiji Program Support Facility 
Suva 
E-mail kelsmataitoga@gmail.com
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Kiribati Ms Tibwataake Baiteke 
Medical coder & data Analyst 
Health information unit 
Medical record Department 
Ministry of Health & Medical services 
Tarawa 
E-mail  tbaiteke@gmail.com

Ms Nnee Tamton 
Medical Coder 
Ministry of Health & Medical services 
Tarawa 
E-mail n.navere@gmail.com

Palau Mrs Monaliza S. Melayong 
Senior Medical Record Technician 
Medical Record, MHHS 
Koror 
E-mail monaliza.melayong@palauhealth.org

Ms Rhonda K. Sadang 
Acting Medical Record Supervisor 
Medical Record, MHHS 
Koror 
E-mail Rhonda.sadang@palauhealth.org

Samoa Mrs Ruta Ulugia 
Senior Medical Records Officer 
Ministry of Health 
Apia 
E-mail rutam@health.gov.ws

Solomon Islands Ms Julie Q. Alakalia 
Health Information System (HIS) Officer 
Health Information System Unit 
Honiara 
E-mail  Jalakalia@moh.gov.sb

Mrs Seraphina M. Stanton 
Principal Medical Statistician 
Policy & Planning Department, Health Information 
System unit 
Ministry of Health & Medical Services 
Honiara 
E-mail SElisha@moh.gov.sb
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Tonga Mrs Lisita Holani 
Senior Medical Recorder 
Ministry of Health /Tofoa 
Tongatapu  
Nuku’alofa 
E-mail lisitaholani@gmail.com

Ms Mioko Veilofia 
Medical Records Officer 
Ministry of Health /Tofoa 
Tongatapu  
Nuku’alofa 
E-mail miyokolatu@gmail.com

Tuvalu Mrs Mailita T. Ailesi 
Health Statistics Officer 
Ministry of Health and Social Welfare 
and Gender affairs 
Funafuti 
E-mail  ausesologa@gmail.com

RESOURCE PERSONS 

Pacific Community Dr Nandalal M. Wijesekera MBBS, MSc., MD (Community 
Statistics for Development Division Medicine) 

Consultant / Facilitator 
Specialist in Public Health /Consultant for Medical 
Certification of Cause of Death and ICD coding, Vital 
Strategies, Bloomberg Philanthropies, Data for Health 
Initiative 
Colombo 
Sri Lanka 
E-mail nmwijesekera@yahoo.com

Mr Scott Pontifex 
Microdata Curator and Dissemination Adviser 
SPC Headquarters 
BP D5 
98848 Noumea 
New Caledonia 
E-mail Scottp@spc.int

Mr Jeffrey Montgomery 
Statistics Adviser (Civil Registration and Vital Statistics) 
SPC Headquarters 
BP D5 
98848 Noumea 
New Caledonia 
E-mail jeffm@spc.int
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Ms Carah A. Figueroa 
Consultant CRVS 

      UNSW Sydney 
      Australia 

E-mail carah@unsw.edu.au 
 
  

Pacific Community    Ms Rumanusina Maua 
Public Health Division  Health Information Systems Adviser  

Private Mail bag 
Suva  
Fiji 
E-mail rumanusinam@spc.int 
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